
Document Reference 9 

 

Dorset Council (Parts of Footpaths 8 and 9 Wimborne Minster) 

 Public Path Diversion and Stopping-up Order 2 2019  

 

Name and address of every person, Council or prescribed organisation notified under 

paragraph 1 (2) (b) (i) to (iii) and (v) of Schedule 14 to the Town and Country Planning Act 

1990 and Schedule 3 of SI 1993 No. 10 Rights of Way, town and Country Planning (Public 

Path Orders) Regulations 1993. (Document Reference 9) 

 

LIST OF PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS TO WHOM NOTICE OF ORDER DATED 6th JULY 2020 WAS 

SENT. 

 

Ms. A. Collins  

Area Lead, Major Applications West Team 

Economic Growth and Infrastructure 

Dorset Council 

County Hall 

Dorchester 

Dorset. 

DT1 1XJ 

Ann.collins@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

 

Ms. A. Lee  

Service Manager for Development Management and Enforcement 

Economic Growth and Infrastructure 

Dorset Council 

County Hall 

Dorchester 

Dorset. 

DT1 1XJ 

Anna.lee@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

 

 

Mr. M. Garritty 

Head of Planning 

Dorset Council 

Mike.garrity@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  
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mailto:Mike.garrity@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


 

Lucinda Hanford  

Highways Technical Officer, 

Dorset Council 

Lucinda.hanford@dorsetcc.gov.uk  

 

Ms. C. Pinder  

Senior Archaeologist 

Dorset Council 

County Hall 

Dorchester 

Dorset. 

DT1 1XJ 

Claire.pinder@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

 

Mr. D. J. Ackerley  

Senior Ranger 

Dorset Council 

David.ackerley@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

 

Definitive Map Team 

definitivemapteam@dorset.gov.uk 

 

 

Amphibians and Reptiles Conservation Trust  

655A Christchurch Rd. 

Boscombe 

Bournemouth 

Dorset. 

BH1 4AP 

enquiries@arc-trust.co.uk 

 

Dorset Wildlife Trust  

Brooklands Farm 

Forston 

Dorchester 

DT1 7AA 

mail@dorsetwildlifetrust.org.uk  

 

 

Auto Cycle Union 

mailto:Lucinda.hanford@dorsetcc.gov.uk
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Admin@acu.org.uk  

 

 

Mr. C. Wiles 

Trail Riders Fellowship 

New Bungalow 

Lower Rd. 

Stalbridge 

Dorset. 

DT10 2NL 

Chris.wiles@btinternet.com  

 

John Vannuffel 

Trail Riders Fellowship 

John.v@trf.org.uk 

Notices@trf.org.uk  

 

 

Ms. L. Williams  

Branch Secretary 

Dorset CPRE 

PO Box 9018 

Dorchester 

DT1 9GY 

info@dorset-cpre.org.uk  

rhanbury18@gmail.com  

 

 

British Driving Society  

The British Driving Society 

Hoste House 

Whiting Street 

Bury St Edmunds 

Suffolk 

IP33 1NR 

email@britishdrivingsociety.co.uk 

 

 

Open Spaces Society   

25A Bell St. 

Henley on Thames 
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Oxon. 

RG9 2BA 

Christinehunter@oss.org.uk  

Office2@oss.org.uk  

 

 

 

 

Cycling UK 

Parklands Railton Rd. 

Guildford. GU2 9JX 

Righttoride@ctc.org.uk  

 

Mr. R. Homes  

Open Spaces Society 

1 North Bestwall Rd. 

Wareham 

BH20 4HX 

ralphcholmes@outlook.com  

 

 

British Horse Society  

Abbey Park 

Stareton 

Kenilworth 

Warwickshire 

CV8 2XZ 

access@bhs.org.uk 

 

 

Ms. C. Shoopman  

British Horse Society 

2 Deer Park Cottages 

Deer Park 

Milton Abbas 

Blandford Forum 

Dorset 

DT11 0AY 

Carol.schoopman@btinternet.com  

 

Rambler’s Association 

mailto:Christinehunter@oss.org.uk
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2nd Floor 

Camelford House 

87-90 Albert Embankment 

London 

SE1 7TW 

pathorders@ramblers.org  

 

BT Network Alteration Projects 

PP 4030  

18-20 Bath Rd. 

Bournemouth 

Dorset. 

BH1 2NR 

BY E MAIL TO networkalterationsuk@openreach.co.uk  

 

Asset Searches Team 

Wessex Water 

Operations Centre 

Claverton Down 

Bath 

BA2 7WW  

 asset.enquiies@wessexwater.co.uk  

 planningconsultations@wessexwater.co.uk  

 

Alaric Little 

Community Highways Officer 

Dorset Council 

Alaric.little@dorcet.gov.uk  

 

Anton Burns,  

Wayleaves Officer, 

SSE PLC 

PO Box 2004 

Bourne Valley Rd. 

Poole 

BH12 1YT 

Anton.burns@sse.com  
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Southern Gas Networks BY E MAIL TO plantlocation@sgn.co.uk  

Inveralmond House 

200 Dunkeld Rd. 

Perth 

PH1 3AQ 

 

 

NRSW Co-Ordinator  

Atkins Telecoms. 

PO Box 290  

260 Aztec West 

Almondsbury 

Bristol 

BS32 4WE   

osmenquiries@atkinsglobal.com  

 

 

Environment Agency  
National Customer Contact Centre 
PO Box 544 
Rotherham 
S60 1BY 
Enquires@environment-agency.gov.uk  

 
Also: wessexenquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk  
 
  
The Byways and Bridleways Trust  

57 Bowers Mill, 

Branch Road,  

Barkisland, 

Halifax  

HX4 0AD 

notices@bywaysandbridlewaystrust.org.uk 

 

 

National Grid Asset Protection BY E MAIL to Plantprotection@cadentgas.com  

Block 1 Floor 2 

Brick Kiln St. 

Hinckley 

Leics. 

LE10 0NA  
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Natural England  

Consultation Service 

Hornbeam House 

Electra way 

Crewe 

CW1 6GJ 

Consultations@naturalengland.org.uk  

 

Ms. J. Wardell  

Group Secretary, 

Ramblers Association, North Dorset Group, 

20 Woodmill Close 
Stalbridge 
Sturminster Newton 
DT10 2ST 
jan@janwardell.plus.com  
 
Ms. K. Gocher  

Group Secretary 

The Ramblers. 

kate@kategocher18.plus.com 

 

 

J. L. Biscombe,  

Town Clerk, Weymouth Town Council 

Council Offices 

Commercial Rd. 

Weymouth 

DT4 8NG 

office@weymouthtowncouncil.gov.uk  

 

 

Dorset Council Councillors: 

 

Cllrtony.ferrari@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

 

Cllrlouie.oleary@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  
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Dr. M. Beeson 

 

 

Landowners: 

 

Persimmon Homes Ltd,  

Persimmon House, 

Fulford,  

York.  

YO19 4FE. 

 

 

F. H. Cummings Ltd. 

Unit 19,  

Freeland Park,  

Wareham Road,  

Lytchett Matravers,  

Poole  

BH16 6FH.  

 

Adjacent Landowners: 

Aster Communities 

Sarsen Court 

Horton Ave 

Devizes 

SN10 2AZ 

 

 

 

 

Mr. I. Beech 

 

 

 

Applicant: 

 

Karl Endersby 

Technical Director  

Persimmon Homes South Coast 

Parkview House 



100 Wickham Road 

Fareham 

PO16 7HT 

  

Gregg.allison@persimmonhomes.com  

karl.endersby@persimmonhomes.com 

 

 

Guy Watson  

Partner 

Pengillys LLP 

67 St. Thomas St 

Weymouth 

DT4 8HB 

gw@pengillys.co.uk 
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